Dt. 16.04.2019

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai

Sub.: Submission of certificate under Regulation 7(3) for half year ended 31.03.2019 Ref.: Company Code No. 540159

Dear Sir,

With respect to the captioned subject please find compliance certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31.03.2019.

Kindly acknowledge the same & take on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

For, PURPLE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

BHARAT SHAH DIN: 06645717

DATE: 11.04.2019

ISIN: INE905R01016

SCRIP CODE: 540159

Compliance Certificate [Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

I (We) being the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorized Representatives of theRegistrar & Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that the M/s PURPLE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED having its Registered Office at 30-B, 3RD FLOOR, AJANTA COMPLEX, INCOME TAX, ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380009 has appointed M/s PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PVT LTD as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at NO. 9, SHIV SHAKTI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GROUND FLOOR, J.R. BORICHA MARG, OPP. KASTURBA HOSPITAL, LOWER PAREL, MUMBAI-400 011 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000001112.

Further, M/s PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PVT. LTD. as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s PURPLE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED during the period from October01, 2018to March 31, 2019 on its behalf.

For, PURPLE ENTERTAINMENT LTD For, PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PVT LTD

RUS LM.
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

RASHMI OTAVANI

DATE: 11 104/19

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

DATE: 19/04/2019